

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8928

Please reply to: FOI Administrator

Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 March 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Car parking.

## You asked:

Based on your latest available data,

- 1. How many fines have been handed out to members of staff at your Trust over the past five years for issues related to car parking? This could include parking in the wrong area, not having a permit etc.
- 2. How many staff does your Trust currently have
- 3. How many of these currently have a car parking permit?
- 4. How many are on the waiting list to receive a permit? If possible, please provide data broken down by year by calendar year. Spreadsheet format preferred if possible.

## Trust response:

	1	
2019		59
2020		238
2021		247
2022		168
2023		144
	2	Circa 7200
	3	5226
	4	0